

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15194/2015

Amrood Son Of Hussain Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ruksana Son Of Saleem and ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raj Kamal Gaur through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Fahad Hasan through VC for Mr. Syed Shahid Hasan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

27/01/2022

On account of technical glitches, this Court is not able to hear the petitioner as well as respondents counsel.

List the matter on 15.02.2022.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

Faheem Ahmad/18



सत्यमेव जयते