

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15194/2015

Amrood Son Of Hussain Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ruksana Son Of Saleem

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tarun Jain

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**  
**Order**

**22/04/2026**

An application (I.A. No. 1/2024) has been filed for early listing of the matter.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

An application (I.A. No. 1/2025) has been filed under Order 22 Rule 2 of CPC for deletion of respondent No.2- Saleem.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

An application (I.A. No. 1/2026) has been filed under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for taking LRs of respondent No.2-Saleem.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed.

Upon doing the needful, issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J